Quincy Art Center

Background: Quincy, IL is a community of over 40,000 people that is rich in art, culture and history. In the interest of enhancing the visual experience for residents and visitors in the downtown historical district, the Quincy Art Center, the Midsummer Arts Faire, and The District are facilitating a community project to help transform the planters into visual and graphic delights. There are 52 planters ready for artistic enhancement.

Artist Participation

The Quincy Art Center will reach out to member Artists, artists associated with the Midsummer Arts Faire, and community groups. Each artist and group will be assigned one planter to paint.

Project Date

Saturday, June 25 and Sunday, June 26 10 a.m. to 4 p.m.

Materials supplied for the Artist

- Protective tarp
- Small paint roller
- Exterior paint: red, grey, black, and white
- 2" and 4" paint brushes
- Paint liners
- "Right on Q" and "The District" stencils

Artist Benefits

- Artist Recognition via your signature on the planter (must not exceed 2" x 8" inches)
- Artist will be recognized at the Opening Reception of the Members Exhibit on Friday, July 1
- Artist will be mentioned in the press materials regarding this project
- Complimentary Lunch at a Midsummer Arts Faire food booth

Conditions

- 1. The artwork shall not promote goods or services of adjacent or nearby businesses
- 2. Artworks shall not violate any federal, state or local laws
- 3. The artwork shall not reflect partisan politics, negative imagery, religions or sexual content
- 4. All artwork containing words must be preapproved by the Quincy Art Center
- 5. Artists agree to use only the paint provided for this project in adherence to The District's branding standards. Artist can mix the colors provided as they see fit.
- 6. Artists will incorporate the "Right on Q" and "The District" logos in artwork
- 7. Signatures must not exceed 2" x 8" inches in actual size
- 8. The artwork visually enhances the aesthetic experience of the City
- 9. The artist agrees to finish the artwork by Sunday, June 25 at 4 p.m.

Quincy Art Center

Release/Waiver: I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Quincy Art Center, the Midsummer Arts Faire, and The District and its employees and volunteers from and against any and all claims for personal injuries or damages of any kind arising from participation in this program. Further, I authorize the staff and volunteers to seek emergency medical help if this becomes necessary.

Risk: The Artist assumes all risk and agrees to hold harmless and indemnify the Quincy Art Center, Midsummer Arts Faire, and The District for any bodily injuries including death or property damage.

Photo Consent: By your signature, you agree that the Quincy Art Center, Midsummer Arts Faire, and The District may use your photograph and photos of your planter in the promotion of this project.

By signing this form, I do hereby agree that I have read the conditions and verify that my artwork will meet all the published guidelines. I understand that the Quincy Art Center, Midsummer Arts Faire, and The District organizations have the right to move, remove, alter, or destroy the artwork at any time.

Artist Signature _____

Date _____